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United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4822558 
Phone:602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4950251 
Date of Transaction: 10/16/2020 

I CUSTOMER: I 

D CLIVE BAILEY 
POBOX385 
DRAGOON,AZ 85609-0385 US 

ILI~,,QTYII DESCRIPTION "REMARKS" p':~~ IITOTALI 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

•BG INEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/ 
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE 
CASES: AMC461466/$20.00 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

DB NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/ 40.00 
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE 
CASES: AMC461466/$40.00 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

DB INEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/ 165.0C 
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE 
CASES: AMC461466/$165.00 

I TOTAL:I1 $225.0tl 

PAYMENT INFORMATION . I 
1 I AMOUNT:j~25.00 IIPOSTMARKED:IIN! A I 

TYPE: !CHECK 11 RECEIVED:lll 0/13/2020 I 
CHECKNO: 1357 

NAME: [BAILEY, CLIVE 
[PO BOX 385 SCANNED [)RAGOON AZ 85609-0385 US 

REMARKS 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing Sys m tion ofa 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https:/ /ilmocop0ap93 3. blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/16/2020 
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• • 
Memorandum 
To: BLM Minerals Professional 
Subject: unpatented mining claim staking irregularities 
Date: October 5, 2020 
By: Clive R. G. Bailey AIPG #4605 cell: (520) 360-4936 

I am contesting Excelsior's Location of EMC 43A reportably staked on 9-21-20 
My Sara -23 Claim attached was staked on 9-29-20. ( GPS location 12R 0612440 
3509977 Nad27) 

Excelsior has operated a very forceful campaign of staking claims (Noil's ect) 
in the Courtland - Gleeson stiring up a small firestorm with Micheal Oster as 
the primary opponent to Excelsion with land access and overstaking issues. I 
know the Sheriff has been out on multiple occasions. I can't enter into this 
controvercy as my other Sara 1-22 claims have been respected. 

My issue is placing of the actual notice of location. Traditionally it's in a mason 
jar in the monument pile (old school) or in a pill vial taped and wired to the 2x2 
or in the rock cairn supporting the post. Such that a normal person with a 
small effort find and read the notice. These claims are being staked with a 
more stealthy and hidden purpose. Two small pits one for the post and a 
neighboring small pit where the pill bottle is buried. Then a small rock 
monument is built a top hidding the location documents to the normal 
person.This defeats the general intent and purpose of the 1872 law.In the 
case above I have not removed the small cairn and dug down to find the 
bottle. I have pictures and video of other claims staked in this deceptive way 
(by local residents). 

If Rich Darling (Survey Company) or Rod Willard (Excelsior) would have told 
me to go back to the site push the small rock cairn away a dig a couple inchs 
you can find an orange pill vial with the location document??? Wrong! 

Purhaps if this stituation escalates and your Ranger comes down to 
investigate. He would check this un-touched site. 

The 1872 law has been perverted in the past IE: plasic sewer pipe as post. I 
feel as a 40 year professional Geologist this hidding of the location doc's is a 
peversion of the law. 
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Clive Bailey <edge49tos@gmail.com> 

to Richard 

Rich, 

• 

Wed, Sep 30, 8:53 
AM (6 days ago) 

I had intended to put Sara 23 in prior to going to Beatty, NV to assist Augusta Gold 
(Titan Mining Corp) on the Bullfrog Project. 
We went out early yesterday and found your LM- EMC 43A location 2x2 stake ( 12R 
0612440 3509977 Nad27) with no location document, bottle or any sign of a bottle in 
the small rocks holding the stake. 
We staked the Sara 23 fraction in this location yesterday (9-29-20). I can provide a 
copy of my Location document if needed. 
I must assume I got you in mid process and later you_ would "paper" this location. 

I'm asking you to stop your claiming process on just this one claim LM- EMC-43A and 
remove your LM at your convenience. 

I provided to Excelsior a lot of information on the Sara group and data on lands that 
surround them in confidence, they failed to inform me of their intentions with this staking 
effort. 
We'll see what happens. 

Clive Bailey CPG #4605 (520) 360-4936 

Rich Darling 

to Rod, me 

Clive, 

Sep 30, 2020, 10: 13 
AM (6 days ago) 

No, we did paper the claim on the 21st of September. I have no idea why the papec~. were not 
there other than we are having some issues with Mr. Oster and he migfil~ e ~ing{H1em. I do 
have the signed notice in my office. qi c::::t 
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You need to get in touch with Rod but we did set and paper that claim. ~ ':::; ~ 
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Rich 

· Richard D. Darling 
President 
Darling Geomatics 
U of A Tech Park 

• 

9040 So. Rita Rd . Ste. 2350 
Tucson , Az 

From: Clive Bailey <edge49tos@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 30, 2020 8:53:15 AM 
To: Rich Darling <rich@darlingltd.com> 
Subject: contesting 1 claim EMC-43A 

to Rich, Rod 

Rich, 

• 

Ok, thank you. If you say you papered it on the 21st you did .... .. no evidence on site 
other than the post. I was in Beatty at that time. 
Cl ive 
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LOCATION NOTICES 

AMENDMENTS 
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GEO REPORT/MTP 



• • 
MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT - Assessment Year 2020 

Data Entered: \\)I, 1~ / io1JJ 119{1 .MTP Checked By: 7Pt) __c._ _____ _ 

GEO Checked By: ~ 

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: 

I LODE 

PLACER ----
ASSOCIATION PLACER ----

----

TOTAL ACREAGE: 
(Placer Only) 

Mill SITE 

TUNNEL SITE 

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 

Lf {p { Lf ~ ({J thru 

-------

AMC 

CHARGES: 

Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 

Location Fee @ $40 = $ 

Maintenance Fee @ $165 = $ 

Add'I Ma int Fee for Assoc Placer= $ 

SUBTOTAL $ 

Per Cla im Other Fees $ 

Other Fees $ 

TOTAL $ 

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Couriter [ l Mail[J4- TIMELY FILED: Yes [/i- No [ 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T AO~ R Jr;F SEC L/15 
T R SEC 

/ T R SEC 

T R SEC 

T R SEC 

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ] No [ ] 

WILDERNESS AREA ( ] ________________________ _ 

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] sx [ PX ( J OTHER ( ) 

SRHA [ Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No[ 

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: 

Open to Entry On ________ N/A [ ) 

COMMENTS/STATUS: VO ID [ . ] PARTIALLY VOID [ PVT MINERALS [ WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] 

OTHER [ 

[ J Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable. 

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant 

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION******************** 

DATE INITIALS ------
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After recording return to: 

Clive R. G. Bailey 

PO Box 385 Dragoon, AZ 85609 

SARA #23 Fraction NOTICE OF LOCATION {LODE) 

Name and Address of Locator: 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above named lode mining claim was located on September, 

29, 2020 by Clive R. G. Bailey the locator and own.er thereof, under the provisions of Section23, 

Title 30 of the United States Code and A.R.S. § 27-202. 

This claim is a fraction with a west boundary wrapping around and being contiguous with the 

Gladys No. 3 patented claim (MS-3397). The approximate description is as: From the Sara #23 

Fraction NW corner thence; bearing east ~300• to the north-end center; thence east ~300• to 

the NE corner ( SE#16,SW#14 & NW #15 mutual corner); thence south ~1500' to the SE corner. 

thence west ~300• to the south end-center; thence ~3001 west to the SW corner; thence north 

~155• to intersection with the Gladys No. 3 Patent; thence contiguous with the east boundary 

530 2E 40' (SW cor. of Gladys No.3); thence N 602 E 600' to (SE cor. of Gladys No.3); thence 

N302 W 1120' along the contiguous Gladys No.3 east side line intersecting the west side of the 

Sara #23 Fraction; thence north ~85' returning to the NW corner. This claim is approximately 

1,500 feet in length along the vein or deposit of mineral-bearing rock in place and 300 feet in 

width on each side of the middle of the vein. The notice of location post and rock monument is 

posted on the centerline of the claim on a post from which point the claim measures 50 feet 

south of the north end center monument and 1450 feet to the south end center monument. 

The general course of this claim is north to south and is situated in the SE¼ of Section 5 

Township 20 South, Range 25 East, G&SR Meridian, Courtland-Gleason Mining District, Arizona. 

The boundary of the claim is monumented by six posts, one at each corner of the claim and one 

at the corner of each end line. The type of corner and location monuments, are 2" X 2" wooden 

posts. 

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and 

additional information concerning its locality are included on the attached map as incorporated 
.... .,.;L 

herewith and as follows: The Northwest corner of the claim is located 5800 feet ~ est ~ 3QQO 

feet south of the Southwest Corner of Section 34, Township 20 South, Range 25 ~ 'st, ~R 1: ;:.1 
...... --1 • ..,, 

Meridian. . x _ ·_\:~ 
DATED and posted on the ground this 29th day of September, 2020. 

LOCATOR: 

By: Clive R. G. Bailey 
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CLAIM MAP 
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Scale : I"= 2,40' --------
1. The above map depicts the _5_A_R_A __ ~_2_3 __ mining claim, which is located in Section (s) 

4_.____+_5 __ , Township--=2_0 __ So IJTJ./, Range 25 ~liS T , Gila and Salt River Base and 

Me1idian, _C_O_C_J.:1_1 S_£.._. ___ County, Arizona. 

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: LO C,A,.-10 ~ ,._.~ ,._~T (1..) 
Y>l.K + 2)(-z. Pos,-\ c (JR. tJ 6-f(~ J.. e: "'[) c e-N ,&-:~s A~E ,C)L~i 2 ~ P~~~ 

...,_, . n ,..... - . -~,.,, 
3 . The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as d~picte&im th~ tU<lP· :::, • I r.', N ~o 
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Oracle BI Interactive Dashbo,- LR2K Internal Dashboard - Page 1 of 1 

ORACLE' Business Intelligence Search All + Advanced Help Sign Out Q 

LR2K Internal Dashboard Home I catalog I Favorites I Dashboards I lloNew I ii Open I Signed In As cabelin, Zeus D 

LR2K Home 1 · CR-24 .... I _________ _ 

--- LR2000 Internal 

CR Geographic Report with Land 
Download User Guide (pdf) 

Purpose: This report produces a geographic listing of case information based on retrieval 
by Meridian/Township/Range. This report format will display the case type, case 
disposition, meridian, township, range, section, survey type, survey number, surface 
management agency, pending actions, serial number, and total case acres. 

To refresh the query, do a Ctrl-R. It resets the page and clears any criteria fields that may 
have entries. 

• No Results 

The specified criteria didn't result in any data. This is often caused by applying filters and/or selection steps that are 
too restrictive or that contain incorrect values. Please check your analysis filters and selection steps, and try again. The 
filters or selection steps currently being applied are shown below. 

Filters 

Disposition is equal to AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, REUNQUISHED, WITHDRAWN 

and Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0200S 0250E 005 

and Admin State is equal to AZ 

Return - Refresh 
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https://ilmocop0ap659.blm.doi.net:9503/analytics/saw.dll?Dashboard&Porta1Path=/share ... 10/27/2020 



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 2!5 EAST OF THE GIU ANO SALT RIVER ME.-IOIAN, ARIZONA 
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